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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi
and sector indices.
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PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2021

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 5,096,541,496
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 5,096,541,496

Less :
A. Directors

Name Direct Indirect | Total direct & indirect shares | % to Total Outstanding Shares
Augusto Antonio C. Serafica, Jr. 217,500,001 44,070,000 261,570,001 513
George Edwin Y. Sycip 2,010,000 0 2,010,000 0.04
Raul Ma. F. Anonas 37,272,729 21,250,000 58,522,729 1.15
Victor Y. Lim 83,000 0 83,000 0
Augusto M. Cosio, Jr. 34,576,943 0 34,576,943 0.68
Roberto B. Ortiz 34,027,943 0 34,027,943 0.67
Brandon Benito P. Leong 1,000 0 1,000 0
Felipe A. Judan 10,000 0 10,000 0
Elisa May Arboleda-Cuevas 870,500 0 870,500 0.02

326,352,116 65,320,000 391,672,116 7.69



B. Officers

Name Direct
Manolo B. Tuason 700,000
Andres A. Del Rosario 25,303,030
Ana Liza G. Aquino 0
Joseph Jeeben R. Segui 0
Paolo Antonio A. Martinez 0
26,003,030

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct
Marvin Dela Cruz 1,632,226,496
Raissa Abainza Queri 203,856,749
Enrico Alfonso Tmayo 203,856,750
Harrison Yap 203,856,749
Rogelio De Rama 203,856,749
Kenneth See 101,930,830
Christina Pena Leong 69,734,519
Leslie Sze Tan 20,000,000
Charmaine N. Cobankiat 25,757,575
Marian Pena 70,000,000
Paul David P. Jamlang 15,151,516
Kathryn Yu Cheng See 25,303,030
2,775,530,963
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect
0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
0

I. Others

Indirect

o O O O O o

Indirect

O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

700,000
25,303,030
0

0

0
26,003,030

1,632,226,496
203,856,749
203,856,750
203,856,749
203,856,749
101,930,830
69,734,519
20,000,000
25,757,575
70,000,000
15,151,516
25,303,030
2,775,530,963

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
0
% to Total Outstanding Shares
0
0
% to Total Outstanding Shares
% to Total Outstanding Shares
% to Total Outstanding Shares
0
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.01
0.5
0

0

0
0.51

% to Total Outstanding Shares

32.02

N A A BB

1.37
0.39
0.51
1.37
0.3
0.5
54.46



Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0
Number of Listed
Common Shares 2,254,117,253
Total Number of 3,193,206,109

Non-Public Shares
Total Number of Shares

Owned 1,903,335,387
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 37.35

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Raul Ma. Anonas

. . Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Information Officer
Designation (ClO) and SEC Compliance Officer

% to Total Outstanding Shares



