The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



Premiere Horizon Alliance Corporation PHA

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly Quarterly Others	
Report Date Computation of Public O	Sep 30, 2021
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	5,096,541,496
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	5,096,541,496

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Augusto Antonio C. Serafica, Jr.	217,500,001	44,070,000	261,570,001	5.13
George Edwin Y. Sycip	2,010,000	0	2,010,000	0.04
Raul Ma. F. Anonas	37,272,729	21,250,000	58,522,729	1.15
Victor Y. Lim	83,000	0	83,000	0
Augusto M. Cosio, Jr.	34,576,943	0	34,576,943	0.68
Roberto B. Ortiz	34,027,943	0	34,027,943	0.67
Brandon Benito P. Leong	1,000	0	1,000	0
Felipe A. Judan	10,000	0	10,000	0
Elisa May Arboleda-Cuevas	870,500	0	870,500	0.02
	326,352,116	65,320,000	391,672,116	7.69

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Manolo B. Tuason	700,000	0	700,000	0.01
Andres A. Del Rosario	25,303,030	0	25,303,030	0.5
Ana Liza G. Aquino	0	0	0	0
Joseph Jeeben R. Segui	0	0	0	0
Paolo Antonio A. Martinez	0	0	0	0
	26,003,030	0	26,003,030	0.51

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Marvin Dela Cruz	1,632,226,496	0	1,632,226,496	32.02
Raissa Abainza Queri	203,856,749	0	203,856,749	4
Enrico Alfonso Tmayo	203,856,750	0	203,856,750	4
Harrison Yap	203,856,749	0	203,856,749	4
Rogelio De Rama	203,856,749	0	203,856,749	4
Kenneth See	101,930,830	0	101,930,830	2
Christina Pena Leong	69,734,519	0	69,734,519	1.37
Leslie Sze Tan	20,000,000	0	20,000,000	0.39
Charmaine N. Cobankiat	25,757,575	0	25,757,575	0.51
Marian Pena	70,000,000	0	70,000,000	1.37
Paul David P. Jamlang	15,151,516	0	15,151,516	0.3
Kathryn Yu Cheng See	25,303,030	0	25,303,030	0.5
	2,775,530,963	0	2,775,530,963	54.46

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares	
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
0	0	0	0	0	1
	0	0	0	0	1

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares	
0	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
0	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	2,254,117,253
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	3,193,206,109
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	1,903,335,387
Public Ownership Percentage	37.35

Other Relevant Information		
-		

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Raul Ma. Anonas
	Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Information Officer (CIO) and SEC Compliance Officer